romM P10-1595 (Rev. 6 93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 494) MAY - 5 1 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Occupational		5-15-1998 S. DEPARTIMENT OF C Falent and Trade 00710713
1. Name of conveying party(les): Anthony E. Winsto Norman Usen Additional name(a) of conveying party(lea) a	n	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name:ENAMELON_INC . Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	C) Merger	758 Route 18
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	Cliv: New Brunswick State: ZIP:
Execution Date: $4/2/98$ &	4/3/98	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached7 🛙 Yes 🏅 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers atta	B. Palent No.(s) sched? (J Yse X No
5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be	· · ·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: Mary A. Mont Internal Address: Depaoli	ebello, Esq. & Frenkel, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 X1 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2231 Cry Suite 11 City: Arlington State:	03	6. Deposit account number: 04-0806
City: Arlington State:	ZIP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page II paying by deposit acc
	DO NOT USE	

01 FC:581 40.00 OP 

••

. •

Docket No. <u>EML-97-3 (E-104)</u> Serial No. <u>08/888,623</u> Filed: <u>July 7, 1997</u> Page 1 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED

Anthony E. Winston and Norman Usen, citizens of the United States of America, residing at <u>42 Tall Oaks Drive, East</u> Brunswick, NJ 08816 and 12 Kennedy Drive, Marlboro, NJ 07746, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

CHEWING GUM PRODUCTS AND THE USE THEREOF FOR REMINERALIZING SUBSURFACE DENTAL LESIONS AND FOR MINERALIZING EXPOSED DENTINAL TUBULES

Docket No. <u>EML-97-3</u>, said APPLICATION was filed on <u>July 7, 1997</u> as Application Serial No. <u>08/888,623</u>, and

WHEREAS, ENAMELON INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 758 Route 18, East Brunswick, New Jersey 08816, (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

Docket No. <u>EML-97-3 (E-104)</u> Serial No. <u>08/888,623</u> Filed: <u>July 7, 1997</u> Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite his name.

DATE April 2nd 1998	Anthony E. Winston	(LS)
DATE April 3 d 1998	Norman Usen	(LS)
State of here Jessen County of Middleson	) ) SS )	

On 3 1998, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared

Anthony E. Winston and Norman Usen

to me personally known to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said instrument as their free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Claudia Butles-Julia Notary Public

RECORDED: 05/05/1998